## 506197614 08/11/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6244353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PEIXUAN GUO	08/31/2017
DAXIANG CUI	09/08/2017
DAN SHU	08/31/2017
YI SHU	09/01/2017
CHUNLEI ZHANG	09/08/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCY RESEARCH FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	201 GILLIS BUILDING	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	State/Country: KENTUCKY	
Postal Code: 40506		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15556946

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (678)406-8812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 678-406-8700

Email: IPNola@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: ATLANTA BAKER DONELSON INTELLECTUAL PROP

Address Line 1: 3414 PEACHTREE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2935720-6US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMI DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/tami davis/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2020
	•

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 053456 FRAME: 0115 source=Executed\_Assignment\_for\_PCT-US2016-021444#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_for\_PCT-US2016-021444#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_for\_PCT-US2016-021444#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053456 FRAME: 0116

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I,

Peixuan Guo Daxiang Cui

Dan Shu

Yi Shu

Chunlei Zhang

(each "Assignor") have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in U.S.

patent application for Letters Patent entitled " RNA NANOPARTICLE FOR TREATMENT OF

GASTRIC CANCER", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2016, as

Serial Number PCT/US2016/021444, and claiming benefit to U.S. Provisional Patent Application

S/N 62/130,527, filed March 9, 2015, incorporated therein in its entirety by reference thereto; and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, with a

principal business address at 201 Gillis Building, Lexington, Kentucky 40506 ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring all rights in such inventions and improvements and in and to the priority U.S

provisional patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S.

patent application, including the priority provisional patent application, and in and to any related

U.S. non-provisional patent applications claiming priority to said U.S. application, including any

divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue therefrom, and in and to

all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said U.S. patent application or in any

related U.S. patent application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent

of the United States resulting from said patent application or any patent application claiming priority

M CXD01 2781979 V1

2935720-000006 05/27/2016

PATENT

REEL: 053456 FRAME: 0117

thereto, to Assignee, as the assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behalf of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of my right, title and interest in and to any foreign applications corresponding to or claiming priority to said U.S. patent application or any related U.S. non-provisional patent application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any such foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all related patent applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date:	8/31/2017	EUD-FI
·		Peixuan Guo
Date: _		Daxiang Cui
Date: _	8/31/17	Jan Con
Date: _	09/01/2017	Dan Shu
Date:		Yi Shu
•••		Chunlei Zhang

-2-

Docket No.: 2935720-000006

M CXD01 2781979 V1 2935720-000006 05/27/2016 Assignment S/N PCT US2016-021444

thereto, to Assignee, as the assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behalf of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of my right, title and interest in and to any foreign applications corresponding to or claiming priority to said U.S. patent application or any related U.S. non-provisional patent application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any such foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all related patent applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Eugh-74°
Peixuan Guo Duxiang Lui
Daxiang Cui
Vi Shu
Chos (e): Zhang Churilei Zhang

Docket No.: 2935720-000006

-2-

M CXD01 2781979 V1 2935730-000006 05 27 2016